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Removed from Fermentors  

STILL WINES (BULK)
Production

 95,073,950

Increases after Fermentation
    By Sweetening  2,057,251
    By Addition of Wine Spirits  1,259,961
    By Amelioration  1,006,090
        Production Total  99,397,252
Withdrawals:
Taxable
    Not over 14% alcohol ($1.07 per gal)  1,982,091
    Over 14% and not over 21% alc ($1.57)  79,568
    Over 21% and not over 24% alc ($3.15)  115

        Taxable Total:  2,069,714
Tax Free
    Production of Effervescent Wines  2,196,003
    Production of Vinegar  858,367
    Production of Non-Beverage Wine
        Not over 14% alcohol
        Over 14% alcohol
    For use as Distilling Material  653,139
    Exports  3,249,775
        Tax-free Total  7,772,019
Stocks End-of-Month Total
    Not over 14% alcohol  410,049,483
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  71,477,250
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  1,510,271

        Stocks end-of-month, Total:  483,650,065

STILL WINES BOTTLED
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals                        
    Not over 14% alcohol  40,671,844
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  4,629,770
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  5,553

        Taxable Withdrawals, Total  46,226,480
Tax-free, export                 4,189,531
    Withdrawals, Total  50,416,011
Stocks end-of-month     
    Not over 14% alcohol  127,203,826
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  40,637,487
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  17,032
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 168,323,835        Stocks end-of-month, Total
    Cider  465,490

 919,313    Cider

    Cider  7,940

 613,061    Cider
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 216,819,555

 19,733,734
 5,817,100
 9,959,828

 252,330,217

 13,888,179
 696,056
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 14,605,650

 18,767,816
 4,269,387

 5,636,527
 45,565,829
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 450,346,653

 6,441,676

 21,291

 510,646,790

 4,631,217
 4,216,386

Prior Year 
Cumulative 
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 220,009,791

 19,139,377
 6,216,776
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 9,891,873
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 10,301,659

 17,627,924
 3,941,475

 4,905,294
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 11,653
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Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
           taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.
          Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.
          This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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ITEM (WINE GALLONS)

1/       Excludes substandard wines produced as distilling material for the production of brandy. 
2/       Additional wines expressly produced as distilling material.
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EFFERVESCENT WINES (BULK AND BOTTLED)
Produced
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals:

    Artificially Carbonated  91,893
    Naturally Carbonated  1,677,798
         Taxable Withdrawals, Total  1,769,691
Tax-Free, Export  170,180
    Withdrawals, Total  1,939,871
Stocks end-of-month  19,269,689

SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Vermouth
    Production  58,248

    Withdrawals  111,107

    Stocks end-of-month  146,799

OTHER SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Production
    Not over 14% alcohol  2,555,471
    Over 14% alcohol  87
    Artificially Carbonated  245

Withdrawals
         Total:

    Not over 14% alcohol
    Over 14% alcohol
    Artificially Carbonated

         Total:
Stocks end-of-month
    Not over 14% alcohol
    Over 14% alcohol
    Artificially Carbonated

         Total:

27 CFR 24.218 Wines (Wine Coolers)

Production: California
Others

Removed to distilled spirits plants

DISTILLING MATERIAL

Removed to vinegar plants

 2,540,827
 515

 6

 3,873,147
 4,635

 370

VINEGAR STOCKS

    Production
    Taxable Withdrawals
    Stocks end-of-month

 4,713,585
 3,413,096
 5,008,983

 18,243,805

 1,777

 2,557,399

 2,542,500

 3,885,254

 18,037,586

 110

 1,596    Naturally Carbonated

    Naturally Carbonated  1,152

 7,102    Naturally Carbonated

 2,428,542
 2,314,655
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 1,703,610

 182,574
 1,886,184

 17,638,127

 35,800
 60,059

 155,637
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 212
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 4,003

 212
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 2,332,235
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Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
           taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.
           Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.



3/    Production has cider included. There are no taxable removals in bulk.
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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 15,739

 0

 13,523
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